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36# SHRI HARSH MAHAJAN:


Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state:


  (a) the number of historical monuments and heritage sites currently being conserved by the Archaeological Survey of India, State-wise, including Himachal Pradesh; and

(b) the details of measures taken by the Government during the last three years to strengthen the archaeological heritage in Himachal Pradesh?


ANSWER


                          THE MINISTER OF CULTURE AND TOURISM

                     (SHRI GAJENDRA SINGH SHEKHAWAT)


(a)
&
(b)

There are 3685 Centrally Protected Monuments/Sites under the jurisdiction of Archaeological Survey of India (ASI) across the country including 40 monuments/sites in Himachal Pradesh. The conservation and maintenance is a regular process and taken up as per the need of monument/sites and availability of resources as per the National Policy for Conservation.
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